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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS-—continued.

Item,

30
31

Hx OO DD

CO DO

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 45—continued.

.GENERAL—cOntinued.

Departmental Buildings—continued.

Wellington—continued.
Sydney Street (conversion of workshops building |
into Departmental Buildings)
Buildings and sites not specified

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the |
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £870

Gross ToTan |
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 45

VOTE No. 46.

COURTHOUSES —

Christchurch

Hastings

Wellington Supreme Court (addltlons to prov1de ac-
commodation for Arbitration Court), (on account)

Buildings and sites not specified

HEstimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 £100

Gross Toran
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR ...

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 46

VOTE No 47.

Prison BuiLpings aND WORKs—

Auckland (main buildings)

Auckland (metal-crushing plant, bulldmgs &c)

Christchurch, Addington (new laundry and
machlnery) ‘

Invercargill Bstuary Farm (reclalmlng and dra.mlng )

Invercargill (farm buildings) . .

Invercargill (main building)

Invercargill (workshops, swimming- baths &e.)

Paparua, Templeton (main buildings)...

Paparua (quarry plant and equipment)

Paparua (garage and workshop)

Paparua (farm shelter-belts)

Waikeria (main buildings)

Waikeria (farm buildings), (Toka,nui Estate)

Waikeria (farm cottage) .

Waikeria (roads on new ‘Tokanui Esbate) (on

account)

Waikune Prison Camp, Erua (bulldmgs sa,wmlll

plant, &c.)

Wellington (reformatory institution for women)

1927-28.

2,900 |
10,500

f———| 61,000

100
1,600

11,105
800 |

13,605
12,600
100

¢ 12,500

460
6,184

700
2,000
370
5,690

1,512
1,400
300
100
370
1,565
7560

500

1,400
52
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