Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

	2 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2		
Item.		1927-28.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 45—continued.	£	£
	,General—continued.		
30 31	Departmental Buildings—continued. Wellington—continued. Sydney Street (conversion of workshops building into Departmental Buildings) Buildings and sites not specified	2,900 10,500	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £870		
	Gross Total	62,240	
	Amount required for Current Year	61,870	
	Credits-in-aid	870	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 45		61,000
	VOTE No. 46.		
	Courthouses—		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Christehurch	1,600	
$\frac{3}{4}$	Wellington Supreme Court (additions to provide accommodation for Arbitration Court), (on account) Buildings and sites not specified	11,105 800	
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 £100		
	Gross Total	13,605	
	Amount required for Current Year	12,600	
	Credits-in-aid	100	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 46		12,500
	VOTE No 47.		
	Prison Buildings and Works—		
$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \end{bmatrix}$	Auckland (main buildings) Auckland (metal-crushing plant, buildings, &c.) Christchurch, Addington (new laundry and machinery)	460 6,184	
4 5	Invercargill Estuary Farm (reclaiming and draining) Invercargill (farm buildings)	700 2,000 370	
6 7 8	Invercargill (main building) Invercargill (workshops, swimming-baths, &c.) Paparua, Templeton (main buildings)	$egin{array}{c} 5,690 \ 92 \ 1,512 \ \end{array}$	
9	Paparua (quarry plant and equipment) Paparua (garage and workshop)	1,400 300	
11	Paparua (farm shelter-belts)	100	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Waikeria (main buildings) Waikeria (farm buildings), (Tokanui Estate)	$\begin{bmatrix} 370 \\ 1,565 \end{bmatrix}$	
14 ·	Waikeria (farm cottage)	750	
15 16	Waikeria (roads on new Tokanui Estate), (on account) Waikune Prison Camp, Erua (buildings, sawmill,	500	
İ	plant, &c.)	1,400	
17	Wellington (reformatory institution for women)	52	